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Description
202301090000 |01/09/2023 SECRETARY |Grantee MORTGAGE |WARE 17 34 Lot#:30
07150 01:25:47 OF HOUSING ELIZABETH M Book:17 Pg:34
AND URBAN Sub:BRIDLEW
DEVELOPMEN OOD PARC
T SECTOR ONE
202301090000 (01/09/2023 SECRETARY | Grantor RELEASES BROWN VIOLA Instr
07240 01:48:35 OF HOUSING #:20200817000
AND URBAN 355510
DEVELOPMEN
T
202301090000 |01/09/2023 SECRETARY | Grantor RELEASES DYSON DAVID Instr
07250 01:55:04 OF HOUSING M #:20200925000
AND URBAN 433790
DEVELOPMEN
T
202301100000 (01/10/2023 SECRETARY |Grantee MORTGAGE |BUTLER 0 0 Other:SEE
07550 08:10:35 OF HOUSING BRANDON K INST
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T
202301100000 |01/10/2023 SECRETARY |Grantee MORTGAGE |BUTLER 17 29 Lot#:54
07550 08:10:35 OF HOUSING BRANDON K Book:17 Pg:29
AND URBAN Sub:ASHFORD
DEVELOPMEN HEIGHTS 2ND
T ADDITION
202301030000 (01/03/2023 SECRETARY |Grantee MORTGAGE |BRIDGES 6 106 Lot#:43 Blk:1
00340 08:39:25 OF HOUSING NICOLE Book:6 Pg:106
AND URBAN Sub:SOUTHWI
DEVELOPMEN ND SECOND
T SECTOR
202301170000 (01/17/2023 SECRETARY |Grantee MORTGAGE |EMERY RYAN 47 97 Lot#:243
12700 08:48:42 OF HOUSING M Book:47 Pg:97
AND URBAN Sub:RESERVE
DEVELOPMEN AT
T TIMBERLINE
SECTOR 4
PHASE ONE
202301050000 |01/05/2023 SECRETARY |Grantee MORTGAGE |MITCHELL 18 116 Lot#:46
04090 09:30:37 OF HOUSING DEANDRE Book:18
AND URBAN Pg:116
DEVELOPMEN Sub:PARK
T PLACE
FOURTH
ADDITION
AMENDED
PLAT
202301050000 |01/05/2023 SECRETARY |Grantee MORTGAGE |MARBRY 22 108 Lot#:15
04670 01:33:11 OF HOUSING KENNETH Book:22
AND URBAN FORD Pg:108
DEVELOPMEN Sub:TWIN
T OAKS
202301170000 (01/17/2023 SECRETARY | Grantor RELEASES STOREY Instr
14030 02:56:24 OF HOUSING KATHERINE M #:20201106000
AND URBAN 506040
DEVELOPMEN

T




202301170000
13990

01/17/2023
02:52:02

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

JACKSON
JESSICA

Instr
#:20220502000
177310

202301190000
15210

01/19/2023
08:06:16

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee

MORTGAGE

COLVIN
TARKESA

Lot#:23 Book:7
Pg:7
Sub:BRANDY
WINE FIRST
SECTOR

202301190000
15590

01/19/2023
11:22:33

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

KELLY
ELLORY T

Instr
#:20151102000
379960

202301190000
15610

01/19/2023
11:31:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

RUSSELL
CAROL M

Instr
#:20220104000
000230

202301190000
15600

01/19/2023
11:30:14

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

RUSSELL
CAROL M

Instr
#:20150623000
211130

202301190000
15750

01/19/2023
01:25:52

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee

MORTGAGE

SCHOR
BLAKNEY
ANDREW

11

79

Lot#:114
Book:11 Pg:79
Sub:HICKORY
RIDGE

202301230000
17300

01/23/2023
08:10:22

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee

MORTGAGE

BANKS
LASHANDA

22

123

Lot#:8 Book:22
Pg:123
Sub:MARENG
O SECTOR
ONE

202301230000
18380

01/23/2023
11:53:19

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

BURT COREY

Instr
#:20220419000
159660

202301230000
18370

01/23/2023
11:50:48

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

BRICE REBA S

Instr
#:20210304000
109200

202301230000
18670

01/23/2023
01:10:36

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

MCKELLER
KEJUANIKA

Instr
#:20140613000
178980

202301230000
18660

01/23/2023
01:09:43

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

BREWER
KELLY M

Instr
#:20120913000
348750

202301230000
18650

01/23/2023
01:08:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

MCKELLER
KEJUANIKA

Instr
#:20210209000
066990

202301230000
18680

01/23/2023
01:11:23

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor

RELEASES

MEJIA
BEVERLY
JEAN
MARTINEZ

Instr
#:20220411000
147240




202301240000 (01/24/2023 SECRETARY | Grantee MORTGAGE RAYAM 32 62 Lot#:209
19050 08:09:08 OF HOUSING THOMAS L Book:32 Pg:62
AND URBAN Sub:FOREST
DEVELOPMEN RIDGE PHASE
T 2 FINAL PLAT
202301250000 |01/25/2023 SECRETARY | Grantee MORTGAGE |SMITH JAMES 30 124 Lot#:28 Lot:A
20150 08:05:21 OF HOUSING M Book:30
AND URBAN Pg:124
DEVELOPMEN Sub:OLD
T CAHABA I B
202302020000 (02/02/2023 SECRETARY | Grantee MORTGAGE PEREZ 30 114 Lot#:34
28330 03:01:26 OF HOUSING RICARDO Book:30
AND URBAN GALLEGOS Pg:114
DEVELOPMEN Sub:HIGH
T RIDGE
VILLAGE
PHASE 6
FINAL PLAT
202302030000 (02/03/2023 SECRETARY | Grantor RELEASES FAILS Instr
28490 08:02:48 OF HOUSING TUSHIMA L #:20180219000
AND URBAN 052290
DEVELOPMEN
T
202302030000 |02/03/2023 SECRETARY | Grantor RELEASES HOUSER VAN Instr
28500 08:03:33 OF HOUSING CYRIL #:20210706000
AND URBAN 326520
DEVELOPMEN
T
202302030000 (02/03/2023 SECRETARY | Grantee MORTGAGE LAWRENCE 38 137 Lot#:235
28580 08:25:52 OF HOUSING RICHARD Book:38
AND URBAN ALLEN Pg:137
DEVELOPMEN Sub:WILLOW
T OAKS
202301270000 (01/27/2023 SECRETARY | Grantor RELEASES BUCKLEY Instr
22780 11:05:06 OF HOUSING AMY MICHELE #:20220616000
AND URBAN 242290
DEVELOPMEN

T




