Search Criteria Filters Applied: Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Date Recorded= 2023;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202301090000 07150	01/09/2023 01:25:47	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WARE ELIZABETH M			17	34		Lot#:30 Book:17 Pg:34 Sub:BRIDLEW OOD PARC SECTOR ONE
202301090000 07240	01/09/2023 01:48:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	BROWN VIOLA					Instr #:20200817000 355510	
202301090000 07250	01/09/2023 01:55:04	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	DYSON DAVID M					Instr #:20200925000 433790	
202301100000 07550	01/10/2023 08:10:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BUTLER BRANDON K			0	0		Other:SEE INST
202301100000 07550	01/10/2023 08:10:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BUTLER BRANDON K			17	29		Lot#:54 Book:17 Pg:29 Sub:ASHFORD HEIGHTS 2ND ADDITION
202301030000 00340	01/03/2023 08:39:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BRIDGES NICOLE			6	106		Lot#:43 Blk:1 Book:6 Pg:106 Sub:SOUTHWI ND SECOND SECTOR
202301170000	01/17/2023 08:48:42	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	EMERY RYAN M			47	97		Lot#:243 Book:47 Pg:97 Sub:RESERVE AT TIMBERLINE SECTOR 4 PHASE ONE
202301050000 04090	01/05/2023 09:30:37	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MITCHELL DEANDRE			18	116		Lot#:46 Book:18 Pg:116 Sub:PARK PLACE FOURTH ADDITION AMENDED PLAT
202301050000 04670	01/05/2023 01:33:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MARBRY KENNETH FORD			22	108		Lot#:15 Book:22 Pg:108 Sub:TWIN OAKS
202301170000 14030	01/17/2023 02:56:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	STOREY KATHERINE M					Instr #:20201106000 506040	

202301170000 13990	01/17/2023 02:52:02	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	JACKSON JESSICA				Instr #:20220502000 177310	
202301190000 15210	01/19/2023 08:06:16	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COLVIN TARKESA		7	7		Lot#:23 Book:7 Pg:7 Sub:BRANDY WINE FIRST SECTOR
202301190000 15590	01/19/2023 11:22:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	KELLY ELLORY T				Instr #:20151102000 379960	
202301190000 15610	01/19/2023 11:31:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	RUSSELL CAROL M				Instr #:20220104000 000230	
202301190000 15600	01/19/2023 11:30:14	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	RUSSELL CAROL M				Instr #:20150623000 211130	
202301190000 15750	01/19/2023 01:25:52	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SCHOR BLAKNEY ANDREW		11	79		Lot#:114 Book:11 Pg:79 Sub:HICKORY RIDGE
202301230000 17300	01/23/2023 08:10:22	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BANKS LASHANDA		22	123		Lot#:8 Book:22 Pg:123 Sub:MARENG O SECTOR ONE
202301230000 18380	01/23/2023 11:53:19	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	BURT COREY				Instr #:20220419000 159660	
202301230000 18370	01/23/2023 11:50:48	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	BRICE REBA S				Instr #:20210304000 109200	
202301230000 18670	01/23/2023 01:10:36	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	MCKELLER KEJUANIKA				Instr #:20140613000 178980	
202301230000 18660	01/23/2023 01:09:43	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	BREWER KELLY M				Instr #:20120913000 348750	
202301230000 18650	01/23/2023 01:08:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	MCKELLER KEJUANIKA				Instr #:20210209000 066990	
202301230000 18680	01/23/2023 01:11:23	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	MEJIA BEVERLY JEAN MARTINEZ				Instr #:20220411000 147240	

202301240000 19050	01/24/2023 08:09:08	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RAYAM THOMAS L		32	62		Lot#:209 Book:32 Pg:62 Sub:FOREST RIDGE PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
202301250000 20150	01/25/2023 08:05:21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMITH JAMES M		30	124		Lot#:28 Lot:A Book:30 Pg:124 Sub:OLD CAHABA II B
202302020000	02/02/2023 03:01:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PEREZ RICARDO GALLEGOS		30	114		Lot#:34 Book:30 Pg:114 Sub:HIGH RIDGE VILLAGE PHASE 6 FINAL PLAT
202302030000 28490	02/03/2023 08:02:48	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	FAILS TUSHIMA L				Instr #:20180219000 052290	
202302030000 28500	02/03/2023 08:03:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	HOUSER VAN CYRIL				Instr #:20210706000 326520	
202302030000 28580	02/03/2023 08:25:52	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LAWRENCE RICHARD ALLEN		38	137		Lot#:235 Book:38 Pg:137 Sub:WILLOW OAKS
202301270000 22780	01/27/2023 11:05:06	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	BUCKLEY AMY MICHELE				Instr #:20220616000 242290	